
2020 Florida International University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-5   Conf: 0-0Home: 9-5Away: 1-0Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (113), Opp (117)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Ford (2), Cartaya (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Chavez (2), Torres (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Brown 2, Allen 1, Figueroa 1, Machado 1, Myrick 1, Saxton 1,
Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-30), Chavez (8-10), Casey (2-2), Myrick (2-2), Saxton (2-3), Torres (2-2), Fernandez (1-1), Figueroa
(1-1), Fletcher (1-1), Garcia (1-3), Soto (1-1), Tiburcio (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Teixeira, Juan .482 15-15 56 13 27 3 0 2 14 36 .643 3 2 3 0 .508 2 0 5-5 25 2 0 1.000
38 Farmer, Justin .375 15-15 56 14 21 5 2 1 13 33 .589 6 0 6 1 .435 0 0 3-4 19 0 0 1.000
5 Cartaya, Derek .367 15-15 60 13 22 2 0 0 6 24 .400 11 1 7 1 .472 0 1 4-4 32 33 3 .956
27 Garcia, Jose .311 14-14 45 12 14 5 0 1 9 22 .489 10 4 13 0 .475 0 0 2-2 36 3 0 1.000
10 Rozenblum, Ben .306 15-14 49 12 15 3 0 0 8 18 .367 4 8 14 2 .435 1 1 1-1 13 21 2 .944
4 Sanchez, Alec .294 14-13 51 9 15 0 0 1 10 18 .353 11 0 11 0 .406 2 0 4-4 103 6 1 .991
1 Ford, Jarrett .180 15-15 61 11 11 1 0 0 7 12 .197 5 0 10 1 .235 2 2 5-6 29 1 1 .968
9 Chavez, Luis .156 12-12 32 6 5 3 0 1 8 11 .344 5 0 12 0 .263 1 0 1-1 94 8 0 1.000
30 Rog, Kaeber .154 12-6 26 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .154 4 1 8 0 .290 0 0 1-1 6 22 4 .875
22 Torres, Humberto .400 10-0 10 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .500 1 0 2 0 .455 0 0 0-0 26 1 0 1.000
35 Sotolongo, Robert .333 11-9 24 5 8 0 0 0 3 8 .333 2 1 7 0 .407 0 0 1-2 8 10 6 .750
19 Cannady, Seth .333 4-1 6 3 2 0 0 0 3 2 .333 2 0 4 0 .444 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
2 Allen, Logan .286 10-7 14 2 4 0 0 1 2 7 .500 0 0 6 0 .286 0 2 0-0 1 6 1 .875
7 Villaman, Francis .250 5-3 8 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 1 1 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
14 Housen, Nathan .111 8-0 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 1 6 0 .273 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .306 15-15 507 106 155 24 2 7 87 204 .402 66 19 112 5 .399 9 6 28-31 402 138 26 .954
Opponents .252 15-15 511 79 129 14 2 10 65 177 .346 53 24 146 10 .349 3 11 11-15 378 143 25 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
39 Dearman, Christian 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .167 0 1 0 1 0
26 Torres, Alejandro 0.00 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 2 7.0 2 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 .087 0 0 0 0 1
13 Brown, Daniel 0.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 6.0 5 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .263 0 2 0 0 1
40 Cortelli, Cody 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1 0 0
29 Pazos, Bryan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
43 Plattner, Dalton 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
34 Teixeira, JJ 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
32 Saxton, Will 1.17 1-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 15.1 14 10 2 8 13 1 1 0 .233 5 1 0 0 0
6 Hurst, Everett 1.69 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 2 1 1 1 10 1 0 0 .118 0 2 0 0 0
2 Allen, Logan 2.45 2-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 25.2 17 9 7 6 41 1 0 2 .183 0 4 0 0 2
28 Varela, Jose 3.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 .111 0 0 1 0 1
37 Machado, Jose 3.37 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 1 1 2 4 1 0 1 .222 1 0 0 0 0
31 Casey, Steven 3.38 3-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 8.0 7 5 3 4 10 1 0 1 .219 2 0 0 0 1
33 Tiburcio, Angel 4.15 1-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 15 8 4 4 10 1 0 1 .395 0 1 0 0 3
44 Lampton, Zac 4.50 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 1 5 0 0 1 .250 0 1 1 0 0
20 Soto, Gio 5.40 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 5 3 3 5 1 0 0 .304 0 2 0 0 0
12 Myrick, Tyler 6.50 0-2 4 4 0 0-1 0 18.0 22 14 13 9 12 2 1 2 .319 4 4 0 1 2
36 Figueroa, Jan 6.75 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 9 7 6 3 7 2 0 1 .281 0 0 0 0 0
8 Fernandez, Mario 7.36 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 3 3 2 3 0 0 1 .313 1 1 0 0 0
11 Fletcher, Greyson 7.36 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 3 3 0 3 2 0 0 .438 1 0 0 1 0

41 Ricard, Justin
108.0

0 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 6 10 8 2 0 1 0 0 .667 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 3.76 10-5 76 15 0 1 2 134.0 129 79 56 53 146 14 2 10 .252 14 24 3 3 11
Opponents 5.77 5-10 51 15 1 0 0 126.1 155 106 81 66 112 24 2 7 .306 13 19 3 9 6



2020 Florida International University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Chavez, Luis 102 94 8 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 2 0
27 Garcia, Jose 39 36 3 0 1.000 1 1 2 .333 0 0
25 Teixeira, Juan 27 25 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Torres, Humberto 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
38 Farmer, Justin 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Myrick, Tyler 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Housen, Nathan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Soto, Gio 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Varela, Jose 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Dearman, Christian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Figueroa, Jan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Torres, Alejandro 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Cortelli, Cody 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Machado, Jose 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Teixeira, JJ 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Sanchez, Alec 110 103 6 1 .991 10 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ford, Jarrett 31 29 1 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cartaya, Derek 68 32 33 3 .956 10 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rozenblum, Ben 36 13 21 2 .944 2 0 0 — 0 0
30 Rog, Kaeber 32 6 22 4 .875 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Allen, Logan 8 1 6 1 .875 0 0 1 — 0 0
13 Brown, Daniel 7 1 5 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Sotolongo, Robert 24 8 10 6 .750 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Saxton, Will 8 1 5 2 .750 0 2 1 .667 0 0
31 Casey, Steven 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Tiburcio, Angel 4 0 2 2 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
7 Villaman, Francis 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hurst, Everett 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
19 Cannady, Seth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Fernandez, Mario 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Ricard, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Fletcher, Greyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Lampton, Zac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Pazos, Bryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Plattner, Dalton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 566 402 138 26 .954 29 11 4 .733 3 0
Opponents 546 378 143 25 .954 15 28 3 .903 10 0


